OIPE	
JUN 1 2 C	17-03 DO NOT USE FOR TRADEMARKS
RECORDATION FO	NC 9
TO THE ASSISTANT COMMISSIONER OF PATENTS AND TRA	ADEN 00-24-2003
SIR: PLEASE RECORD THE ATTACHED ORIGINAL DOCUMEN 1. NAME OF CONVEYING PARTY(IES) (ASSIGNORS(S)):	<u> </u>
(a) Christopher M. Daft	102480532
(b) Paul A. Wagner (c) Igal Ladabaum	102,0002
ADDITIONAL NAME(S) OF CONVEYING PARTY(IES) ATTACHE	ED? □YES ⊠NO
2. PARTY(IES) (ASSIGNEE(S)) RECEIVING INTEREST:	
NAME: SENSANT CORPORATION	
ADDRESS: 14470 Doolittle Drive, San Leandro, CA 94577	
ADDRESS. 14470 Doonttie Drive, San Leandro, CA 94377	
ADDITIONAL NAME(S) & ADDRESS(ES) ATTACHED? YES 3. NATURE OF CONVEYANCE (DOCUMENT):	⊠NO
	copies of same Assignment signed by different inventors is one
document)	
☑ASSIGNMENT ☐CHANGE OF NAME ☐SECURITY ☐MERGER ☐OTHER	EXEC. DATES: May 1, 2003
⊠WHOLE ☐ PARTIAL ☐ ORIGINAL	, ,
☐FACSIMILE/PHOTOCOPY ☑PATENT APPLICATION	
	NAME OF THE PARTY
EXECUTION DATE(S) ON THE DECLARATION IF FILED HERE	WITH:
4.5 APPL. NO.(S) OR PAT NO.(S). OTHERS ON ADDITIONAL S	
A. PAT. APP. NO.(S) Filling Date 1st INVENTOR if not in item 1	B. PATENT NO(S) Client/Matter No. 1st INVENTOR if not in item 1
10/367,106 14 February 2003	
5 Name & Address of Party to Whom Correspondence	6. NUMBER INVOLVED:
Concerning Document Should be Mailed:	Application(s): 1
	7. AMOUNT OF FEE ENCLOSED = \$40 to be charged to
Pillsbury Winthrop LLP Intellectual Property Group	Deposit Acct. 03-3975 (Order 016132/0300380)
1600 Tysons Boulevard	
McLean, VA 22102	8. IF ABOVE FEE IS MISSING OR INADEQUATE CHARGE
3/2003 TD1AZ1 00000094 033975 10367106	INSUFFICIENCY TO DEPOSIT ACCOUNT NUMBER: 03-3975
C:8021 \ 40.00 DA /	UNDER ORDER NO 016132 0300380 dup. sheet not required CLIENT NO. MATTER NO.
	SELENTINO.
9. STATEMENT AND SIGNATURE. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct.	
9. STATEMENT AND SIGNATURE. To the best of my knowled	10. Total number of pages including this
	cover sheet, attachments and document 2
Signature	(do not file dup. Cover sheet)
Signature By: Ross L. Franks	
Reg. No. 47,233	Date: June 13, 2003
Atty/Sec: RLF:kms TEL: (650) 233-4897	FAX: (650) 233-4545

06/ 01

> PATENT REEL: 014193 FRAME: 0126

ASSIGNMENT of U.S. Origin Patent Application

WHEREAS, the undersigned, Christopher M. W. Daft, Paul A. Wagner and Igal Ladabaum, (hereinafter ASSIGNORS) have made an invention entitled *Microfabricated Ultrasonic Transducers With Bias Polarity Beam Profile Control And Method of Operating The Same*, for which an application for Letters Patent of the United States was filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on February 14, 2003, under Serial No. 10/367,106 and

WHEREAS, SENSANT CORPORATION (hereinafter ASSIGNEE), a body having corporate powers under the laws of the State of California, whose principal office and place of business is at 14470 Doolittle Drive, San Leandro, California, desires to acquire an interest therein:

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, said ASSIGNORS do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the full and exclusive right, title and interest to the said invention in the United States and all foreign countries, as described in the aforesaid application, and to the said application and to all continuations, divisions, reissues and substitutes of said application, together with the right of priority under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, Inter-American Convention Relating to Patents, Designs and Industrial Models, and any other international agreements to which the United States of America adheres, and ASSIGNORS hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue said Letters Patent to ASSIGNEE, for its interest as ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives.

AND ASSIGNORS hereby agree to execute any papers requested by ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, deemed essential to ASSIGNEE's full protection and title in and to the invention hereby transferred.

ASSIGNORS furthermore agree upon request of said ASSIGNEE, and without further remuneration, to execute any and all papers desired by said ASSIGNEE for the filing and granting of foreign applications and the perfecting of title thereto in said ASSIGNEE.

Executed on the date below indicated.

RECORDED: 06/17/2003

Signature	Date Signed
Corll Duft	5/9/03
Christopher M. Daft	
far-	5/9/03
Paul A. Wagner	
A Control of the cont	5/9/03
Igal Ladabaum	

-1-

Atty Dkt: 016132/0300380

Client Ref: SC-009